Media Contact:

Rachel Clisch, Director of Sales & Marketing Grand River Center 563.239.9301 rachel.jacobson@oakviewgroup.com

Grand River Center to Commemorate 20th Anniversary with Free Community Celebration on October 28

*PHOTOS AVAILABLE HERE: CLICK HERE FOR LINK TO PHOTOS *

Dubuque, IA (October 18, 2023) – OVG360, managers and operators of Grand River Center, along with the City of Dubuque, are encouraging residents across the Greater Dubuque Region to attend a free community open house to celebrate the 20th Anniversary of the Grand River Center (GRC) on Saturday, October 28 from 11 AM until 3 PM. The Grand River Center's 20th Anniversary Celebration features a wide range of activities, entertainment, and complimentary food (while supplies last), suitable for all ages.

"We look forward to a fun-filled day with our community partners, residents, and local businesses as we celebrate Grand River Center's first 20 years," said OVG360's Ryan Bonifas, General Manager of the Grand River Center. "We express our sincere gratitude to the numerous businesses, organizations, and individuals who have collaborated with us to make this event a success."

Activities and entertainment will include sip & shop with local boutiques, line dancing lessons with Adam's Dance Connection, gaming consoles with Dream Land Collectibles, bouncy houses with Rumble Tumble Bounce House, and much more.

The Grand River Center showcases an impressive 86,000 square feet of conference and meeting space. It boasts a 30,000-square-foot exhibit hall, a magnificent 12,000-square-foot ballroom, and six versatile meeting rooms. Notably, on the third floor, the River Room stands as an all-glass enclosure, complete with a balcony that extends over the Riverwalk, providing guests with the unique sensation of floating above the river's tranquil waters.

Set against the stunning backdrop of the majestic Mississippi River, the Grand River Center stands as a key element in Dubuque's American River Project. Nestled alongside the Grand Harbor Resort and the National Mississippi River Museum and Aquarium, this three-story marvel offers unrivaled panoramic views of the Mississippi River and the expansive Tri-State area.

Our upcoming plans promise to take your event experiences to the next level. The vision for the Grand River Center is to create a space where innovation, creativity, and collaboration come together. Our mission is to provide the ultimate setting for unforgettable events.

Following OVG360's recent announcement as new operators of Grand River Center, Bonifas, says the Center is poised for a promising era of growth and success.

Upcoming events at the Grand River Center include the Dubuque Halloween Costume Ball on October 27th, the Holiday Arts & Crafts Show in Dubuque on November 4th, and Attitude of Gratitude on November 18th.

For more information about upcoming events at the Grand River Center please visit our events page on our website.

For more information on the 20th Anniversary Community Celebration or the Grand River Center, please visit www.grandrivercenter.com or call 563.690.4500.

About OVG360

OVG360, a division of Oak View Group, is a full-service venue management and hospitality company that helps client-partners reimagine the sports, live entertainment, and convention industries for the betterment of the venue, employees, artists, athletes, and surrounding communities. With a portfolio of more than 200 client-partners spanning arenas, stadiums, convention centers, performing arts centers, cultural institutions, and state fairs around the globe, OVG360 provides a set of services, resources and expertise designed to elevate every aspect of business that matters to venue operators. Service-oriented and driven by social responsibility, OVG360 helps facilities drive value through excellence and innovation in food services, booking and content development, sustainable operations, public health and public safety and more.

About Oak View Group (OVG)

Oak View Group (OVG) is a global sports and entertainment company founded by Tim Leiweke and Irving Azoff in 2015. OVG is focused on being a positive disruption to business as usual in the sports, live entertainment and hospitality industries and currently has eight divisions across four global offices (Los Angeles, New York, London, and Philadelphia). OVG oversees the operations of Climate Pledge Arena at Seattle Center and UBS Arena in Belmont Park, NY as well as arena development projects for Moody Center in Austin, TX; Acrisure Arena in Palm Springs, CA; Co-op Live in Manchester, UK; and projects for Arena São Paulo in São Paulo, BZ; Baltimore Arena in Baltimore, MD; First Ontario Centre Arena in Hamilton, ON; and a New Arena in Cardiff, Wales. More information at OakViewGroup.com, and follow OVG on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, and LinkedIn.